06-03-2002

HEET

Attorney Docket No.: 10449-045001 Client's Ref. No.: P1S2002092US

F



Substitute Form PTO-1595

Name of conveying party: Koji Takano Additional name(s) affached? Yes p/No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merpor	ommissioner for Patents: Dease record the	attached original documer	nt.	
Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. Sc. Kelhanhondori 2-chome, Morigoria Sasignment Security Agreement Security A	······································			party:
Additional name(s) attached? Yes	Annual Control of the	57 /N7		, party.
Nature of conveyance: Assignment				ome
Basignment Growyagnes Security Agreement Ghers Ghe		J Yes Larno		
Garage of Name Gara	•		•	
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original compact is belief. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, t				
□ Other: Execution Date: 05/22/2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/22/2002 A. Patent Application No(s): Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No . Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRANK R. OCCHIJTI Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Stree: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and control pages in countr	☐ Security Agreement			
Additional names/addresses attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/22/2002 A. Patent Application No(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes B. Patent No(s): B. Patent No(s): Additional number of applications/patents involved: 1 T. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 B. Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. B. Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and 0441399.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. E1298 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/22/2002 A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRANK R. OCCHIJTI Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and D441399.doc 2 ADMED 1 00000062 10154159 40,00 DP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR \$1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.			Additional names/address	oc attached? 🗆 Vec 🕅 No
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/22/2002 A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional numbers attached?			Additional Harries/address	
Additional numbers attached? Yes			7/5 7	
Additional numbers attached? Set No Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRANK R. OCCHIJTI Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Stree: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 Do Not use this space Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do Not use this space Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and 0441399.doc Representation of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and 141399.doc Representation of Pages including coversheet, attachment and 141399.doc Representation of Pages including coversheet, at		application, the execution		2002
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRANK R. OCCHIJTI Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Stree: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Jame of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and page including coversheet attachment attachment attachment attachment	A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRANK R. OCCHIJTI Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Stree: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Jame of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and page including coversheet attachment attachment attachment attachment		Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No	
document should be mailed: FRANK R. OCCHIJTI Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Stree: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Jame of Person Signing Total number of applications/spatents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 B Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, the person of the comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Jame of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and 0441399.doc 2 ANNEED 1 00000052 10154159 40.00 0P CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. E1298 I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, PC 20231.	Name/address of party to whom correspon			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Stree: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 Boston Historized to charge Deposit Account. Boston Historized to charge Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Boston Historized to charge Deposit Account No. 06			o. rotal number of applications/pa	atents involved: I
225 Franklin Stree: Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 Boston, Massachusett			7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, the Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Jame of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.				all Anna and
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, the period p		804		
Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc REMEDI 0000062 10154159 40.00 UP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEL298 I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.	Doston, Massachasetts of 110 f	004	·	
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Jame of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and county of pages including coversheet				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, at				ation is true and correc
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and O441399.doc Reg. No. 35,306 Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, at	rank R. Occhiuti			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and 0441399.doc 2 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.		frunk 10	Occhurt M	AY 23 2002
O441399.doc 2 00000062 10154159 40.00 UP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.		Signature	Data	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.		Tota	number of pages including covers	heet, attachments and docu
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.	MAI 200 de -		, and the second	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL298 I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.	441.599.doc			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL298 I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.	***************************************	1		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL298 I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.	- the same -			
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.	40.00 UP	/		
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.	CEDTIEICA	/ TE OF MAILING BV EVDD	FSS MAII Everage M	ail Label No. EL2984287
Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.			-	
And have	Express Mail Po	ost Office to Addressee with s	ufficient postage on the date indicated	
		\mathcal{A}	\mathcal{L}	
	May:	23, 2002	-) Le-11-	Leroy Jenkins d Name of Person Signing Cer

PATENT

REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in,

information which is disclosed in the application entitled:
METHOD FOR CONTROLLING STEPPING MOTOR
(File No) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on
(Application Serial No filed on
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
γ_{\prime} . τ_{c}
1) Name: Roji TAKANO Date: May 22, 2002
Name: // ROJI TAKANO
Witness: Date: May 22, 2002
Name:
Witness: <u>Joshiyuki Tushida</u> Name: Witness: <u>Akihito Jamaoka</u> Date: May 22, 2002
Witness: May 12, 2002

Name:

PATENT RECORDED: 05/23/2002 REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0515